

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14784/2008

JITEN KUMAR SAHOO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MCL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy ,Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners wants to delete respondent nos. 14 to 16, they may take appropriate steps to do so at the earliest.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 19th December, 2008.

List again on 19th December, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar