

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14784/2008

JITEN KUMAR SAHOO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MCL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Patri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the respondent Nos. 5 to 13 states that they are going to file counter

affidavit on today itself.

Petitioner has failed to take steps for confirming service upon unserved respondents. List

the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar