

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 9271/2009)(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2008 in OJC No. 9126/1997 of The HIGH COURT
OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NARESH CH.DHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MCL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Patra, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Archana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave
Petition.

Tag with SLP(C)No.14784 of 2008.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order, in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master