

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14784/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in OJC No. 10722/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

JITEN KUMAR SAHOO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MCL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C)NO.18031/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Neeraj K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
[For respondent no.1 to 4]

Mr. S.K. Patri, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Snigdh Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. G. Samantray, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioners seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit,
two weeks' time is granted for the purpose. List thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master