

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18031/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2008 in OJC No.
9126/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NARESH CH.DHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MCL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Archaa Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no appearance
for that respondent. Service is not complete in respect of
respondent Nos. 25 and 26. Counsel for the petitioner submits
that steps will be taken to delete these respondents from the
array of the parties. Appropriate steps may be taken.
List the matter on 25.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar