

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18031/2009

NARESH CH.DHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MCL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhansu P.,Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps in r/o respondent Nos. 25 and 26 within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. Respondent No. 1 has been served but there is no appearance for that respondent. Counsel appearing for respondent No.5 to 20 submits that he does not intend to file any counter affidavit.

List the matter on 29.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar