

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18031/2009

NARESH CH.DHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MCL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of
respondent and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in respect of all the
respondents except Respondent Nos. 25 and 26. Respondent Nos. 1
to 4 have appeared but no Counter Affidavit has been filed.
Respondent Nos. 5 to 20 have already appeared. They do not
intend to file any Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the
petitioner has filed an application to get the name of
Respondent Nos. 24 and 25 deleted from the party array. Such
application be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for
default.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG