

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18031/2009

NARESH CH.DHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MCL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of R. Nos. 25 to 26 from the
array of parties)

(with office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed, in terms of the prayer, at the
risk of the applicant.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
COURT MASTER